

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2103 OF 2004

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even though we waited for ten minutes, none present for the Appellant. The

Civil Appeal is dismissed for default.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir S

ingh)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2103 OF 2004

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even though we waited for ten minutes, none present for the Appella  
nt. The

Civil Appeal is dismissed for default.

....J.

.....

(S.N. Variava)

....J.

.....

(Dr. AR. Lakshma

nan)

....J.

.....

(S.H. Kapadia)

New Delhi;

October 26, 2005.