

-ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2103 OF 2004

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The appeal is restored to its
original number.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
GH)

(ANAND SIN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2103 OF 2004

U.P. STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION
PPELLANT

... A

VERSUS

BABU RAM
ESPONDENT

... R

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(DR. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 03, 2006.